Team, Classified, Handicapped
Place Team name
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Total prizes awarded in this division: $13,542.00

Walking Wounded
Family Ties

Jack's Auto Parts
North Park Big Game Processing
Lieber's Repair

Relief Pitchers

B V Auto #1

Vern's TV

The Kindred Few
Dang 10 Pin

Cafe Wihat A Grind
Sandoval Team

In It To Win It

Hops And Vines
Seabass And Fellows
Maverick Steel

Rocky Mtn Amusment
Bina Team

Century Lanes
Fountain Valley Bowl #4
BAMMS

Ortiz Team

Fireside Lanes

Beer And Ballz
McGowan Team
Blame The Lanes
Winklepleck Rodeo
Westcliffe #2

Reib Team

Team, Regular, Handicapped
Place Team name
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Colorado Exteriors, LLC
Total Bowling Dynamics BPI
Team Ten Back #9
Sweetheart Boyz

Cortez Akin Balls

"A" Team Strikers
FTM

Special #13

Pop Tarts N Mints
BCOB

D & M Pro Shop #1

Colorado State USBC
FINAL PRIZE LISTING

Sorted by Event, Division

66th Colorado State USBC Open Championship

Entry Score Prize From

292 3,858 $2,500.00 Chaffee County USBC

29 3,820 $1,600.00 Otero County USBC
503 3,808 $1,143.00 North Park USBC BA
504 3,786 $859.00 North Park USBC BA
254 3,773 $680.00 Sterling USBC
308 3,737 $566.00 Eastern Colorado USBC
69 3,726 $490.00 Chaffee County USBC
387 3,708 $440.00 Lincoln Co USBC BA
300 3,699 $404.00 Gr Denver USBC

82 3,698 $378.00 Gr Denver USBC
337 3,696 $357.00 Trinidad USBC BA
406 3,693 $340.00 Gr Denver USBC
250 3,688 $324.00 Gr Pueblo USBC
338 3,682 $303.00 Trinidad USBC BA
307 3,682 $303.00 Eastern Colorado USBC
19 3,673 $283.00 Gr Denver USBC

71 3,672 $271.00 Chaffee County USBC

50 3,671 $259.00 Colorado Mountain USBC
303 3,668 $247.00 Eastern Colorado USBC
476 3,663 $234.00 Pikes Peak USBC
221 3,662 $222.00 Gr Denver USBC
390 3,655 $210.00 Gr Pueblo USBC

9 3,652 $198.00 Colorado Mountain USBC
401 3,636 $186.00 Greeley USBC
360 3,624 $173.00 Chaffee County USBC
129 3,621 $161.00 Gr Denver USBC
448 3,617 $143.00 Gr Denver USBC
377 3,617 $143.00 Gr Pueblo USBC

2 3,615 $125.00 Sterling USBC

Entry Score Prize From

375 3,734 $3,000.00 Loveland/Estes Park USBC
386 3,709 $2,000.00 Gr Denver USBC
180 3,648 $1,127.00 Gr Denver USBC
425 3,631 $756.00 Loveland/Estes Park USBC
140 3,625 $597.00 Cortez USBC
294 3,619 $523.00 Gr Denver USBC
481 3,609 $476.00 Pikes Peak USBC
109 3,609 $476.00 Gr Denver USBC
253 3,602 $450.00 Colorado Mountain USBC
349 3,593 $438.00 Gr Denver USBC
197 3,592 $426.00 Mesa County USBC



12
13
13
15
16
17
17
19
20
21
22
23
24
24
26
27
28
29
30
30
32
33
34
35
36
37
37
39

Total prizes awarded in this division: $17,824.00

Minds In The Gutter
HPL Pro Shop
Melody Lanes #1
Far From Bowlin' #3
Sweetheart Lanes
Old School Rollers
Fremont Lanes #1
Five Is A Crowd
Rocky Mountain Flagging Inc #2
Mandelbaum
Bowling For Skittles
D & M Pro Shop #9
Haag's Diggers
Chub Money
Bowling Fools
Rocky Moutain Flagging Inc #1
Henle's Fireplace #1
Runza

Ohana 4

Highrollers
Anthony's Hardwood
Westcliffe #1
Cranford Team
Lucky Strikes
3C's+2P's

Holiday Lanes #1
Akin Balls

Meet The Frackers

Team, Scratch, Scratch
Place Team name
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D & M Pro Shop #1

DYS Pro Shop #1

Old School Rollers

Total Bowling Dynamics BPI
Team 5280

Sweetheart Boyz

Leave Your Mark Pro Shop #1
Leave Your Mark Pro Shop #2

Total prizes awarded in this division: $3,950.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: $35,316.00

Doubles, Classified, Handicapped
Place Team name
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Cornelison, Nick L / Hurt, Glen R
Marchase, Vince A / Driver, Joseph C
Bollinger, Tom / Bagley, Dennis P
Clair, John W / Taylor, Randy J
Quiarles, Phil / Wales, Kevin G

75 3,584 $415.00 Gr Denver USBC

364 3,581 $398.50 Greeley USBC

161 3,581 $398.50 Julesburg USBC

96 3,579 $382.00 Gr Denver USBC

182 3,577 $372.00 Loveland/Estes Park USBC

405 3,566 $355.50 Greeley USBC

24 3,566 $355.50 Fremont County USBC

358 3,565 $340.00 Mesa County USBC

92 3,561 $329.00 Sterling USBC

380 3,560 $318.00 Gr Denver USBC

331 3,557 $307.00 Gr Denver USBC

205 3,556 $297.00 Mesa County USBC

256 3,654 $280.50 Loveland/Estes Park USBC

477 3,554 $280.50 Fort Collins USBC

261 3,546 $264.00 Gr Denver USBC

93 3,536 $254.00 Sterling USBC

51 3,534 $243.00 Gr Denver USBC

128 3,529 $232.00 Sterling USBC

357 3,528 $216.50 Pikes Peak USBC

333 3,528 $216.50 Gr Denver USBC

72 3,525 $200.00 Longmont USBC BA

376 3,523 $189.00 Gr Pueblo USBC

145 3,521 $179.00 Pikes Peak USBC

119 3,519 $168.00 Gr Denver USBC

442 3,513 $157.00 Gr Denver USBC

436 3,511 $141.00 Gr Denver USBC

187 3,511 $141.00 La Plata County USBC

486 3,510 $125.00 Gr Denver USBC
Entry Score Prize From

197 3,414 $1,500.00 Mesa County USBC

362 3,379 $721.50 Pikes Peak USBC

405 3,379 $721.50 Greeley USBC

386 3,374 $294.00 Gr Denver USBC

482 3,335 $234.00 Gr Denver USBC

425 3,282 $195.00 Loveland/Estes Park USBC

500 3,250 $159.00 Gr Denver USBC

497 3,248 $125.00 Gr Denver USBC
Entry Score Prize From

504 1,586 $1,000.00 North Park USBC BA

292 1,568 $750.00 Chaffee County USBC

503 1,563 $502.50 North Park USBC BA

20 1,563 $502.50 Gr Denver USBC

16 1,560 $370.00 Sterling USBC



Arrington, Daniel / Culp, Adam L
Wolfe, Billy E / Wolfe, Misty

Morgan, Tisha M / Morgan, Troy A
Wilson, Danny E / Wilson, Jeff D

Gill, Frank C / Glancy, Robert

Gaalaas, Roger A / Gaalaas, Lana
Queen, Jody M/ Queen, Gary W
Martin, Randy L / Pagel, Larry R

Davis, Ralph M / Davis, Darlene K
Kim, Charles H / Fisher, Tom M
Marshall, Erica R / Marshall, Allison J
Warren, Michael A / Groves, Kenneth E
Lopez, Jarrod J / Cole, Josh A

Dodd, Vera G / Kinsley, Shellie R
Cheshire, Ray P / McMillan, Tyler S
Lieberknecht, Mark H / Lieberknecht, Janaya M
Barkman, Ryan K / DeCrow, Dustin L
Snook, Gary / Mc Lane, Walter E
Combs, Dana S / Villamarin, Maurice
Steinmark, John W / Duran, Zack
Bergener, Jacob J / Pace, Tim B
Oberbroeckling, Tim J/ Corkle, Coby L
Peake, Paul R / Sutherland, Ryan M
Vigil, Pete J, 111/ Trujillo, Paul
Peterson, Kenneth J / Ferguson, Charles E
Crawford, Mark A / Herbert, Bianca K
Shull, Chelsa K / Kwasniewski, James
Query, Verner R / Low, Lawrence
Sandoval, Jeremy L / Sandoval, Phillip J
Ayotte, John P / Gladson, Troy A
Stolba, Michael / Porco, Becky

Chavez, Kenneth A/ Quintana, Lloyd L
Moreno, Tony D / Gallegos, Nick R, Sr
Gardner, Mike L / Armstrong, Jay
Flink, Brandon H / Bereczky, Tony
Ayotte, Jodi J / Fergus, John D
Hixenbaugh, John / Dague, Boyd D
Grubelnik, Steve M / Bone, Charles D
Goad, James L / Turrell, Tom J

Cover, Timothy A / Cover, Susan M
Kaminsky, Chris A / Garr, Judy A
Cowan, Cody W / Cowan, William Greg
Kauffman, Lee Roy E / Sligar, Eric D
Castelow, Teri L / Castelow, Peter L
Eggleston, Edward R, 111 / Willman, Andrea C
Dixon, Kevin E / Ray, Brock N

Fowler, Susan J / Dencklau, Jason
Jensen, Matt L / Jensen, Mike L
Blackwell, Jacqueline / Jones, Shirley L
Mc Nitt, Brandon L / Piburn, Bryan R
Rick, Kelli A/ Rick, Greg N

Beach, Brenda / Pizzino, Joseph |
Oveson, Shawn L / Conklin, Linda M
Packer, Kathy L / Packer, Stanley L
Stassen, Karen M / Stassen, Bruce C

467
302
70
259

71
303
23
475
37
188
164
225
311

254
10
60

344

414
50

504
16

371

163

461

475

337

406
57
71

143

441

471

177
63

168

339
19

413

423

250
23

416

193

268

329

125

260

300

145

360

171
26

130

1,556
1,545
1,544
1,536
1,534
1,519
1,515
1,514
1,511
1,510
1,504
1,504
1,502
1,497
1,494
1,491
1,490
1,488
1,486
1,479
1,478
1,476
1,475
1,475
1,471
1,470
1,469
1,469
1,467
1,467
1,467
1,467
1,466
1,466
1,464
1,463
1,459
1,459
1,458
1,456
1,456
1,456
1,454
1,453
1,452
1,452
1,452
1,451
1,451
1,451
1,451
1,450
1,450
1,449
1,447

$323.00
$293.00
$274.00
$260.00
$251.00
$244.00
$239.00
$235.00
$232.00
$228.00
$223.50
$223.50
$218.00
$215.00
$212.00
$209.00
$206.00
$204.00
$201.00
$198.00
$195.00
$192.00
$187.50
$187.50
$183.00
$180.00
$176.00
$176.00
$167.38
$167.38
$167.36
$167.38
$158.50
$158.50
$154.00
$151.00
$147.50
$147.50
$143.00
$137.00
$137.00
$137.00
$131.00
$128.00
$122.33
$122.33
$122.34
$112.50
$112.50
$112.50
$112.50
$103.50
$103.50
$99.00
$96.00

Chaffee County USBC
Eastern Colorado USBC
Chaffee County USBC
Colorado Mountain USBC
Gr Denver USBC

Chaffee County USBC
Eastern Colorado USBC
Gr Denver USBC

Pikes Peak USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Fremont County USBC
Julesburg USBC

Lamar USBC BA
Loveland/Estes Park USBC
Colorado Mountain USBC
Sterling USBC

Colorado Mountain USBC
Gr Denver USBC

Pikes Peak USBC

Gr Denver USBC
Colorado Mountain USBC
North Park USBC BA
Sterling USBC

Gr Denver USBC
Julesburg USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Pikes Peak USBC
Trinidad USBC BA

Gr Denver USBC
Loveland/Estes Park USBC
Chaffee County USBC

Gr Pueblo USBC

Sterling USBC

Sterling USBC

Foothills USBC
Loveland/Estes Park USBC
Chaffee County USBC
Trinidad USBC BA

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Pueblo USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Pueblo USBC

Sterling USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Fort Collins USBC
Greeley USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Pikes Peak USBC

Chaffee County USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC



61
62
62
64
65
66
66
68
69
69
71
72
72
72
75
76
76

Awustin, Gerald / Culp, David

Smith, Joey M / Martinez, Kali

Sampson, Marvin G / Carnahan, Michael A
Abel, Kathleen D / Meyer, Loree L
Morgan, Ron L / Kauffman, Mike

Cure, Denise / Cure, Mark

Waldron, Kami L / Rohlfing, Melinda L
Graff, Steve / Hevner, Scott A

Whitehead, James E / Whitehead, James B
Cash, Joseph S / Martinez, Victor P
Brafford, Clint T / Valdez, Ronald J
Stolba, Kenneth S / Stolba, Ashley B
Painter, Michael L / Smith, Mike B
Chapman, Valerie A / Soriano, James D
Harvie, Dean D / Mesecher, Rusty

Kirby, Katie L / Lueck, Chris A

Shannon, John D / Shannon, Torrey L

Total prizes awarded in this division: $14,057.50

Doubles, Regular, Handicapped
Place Team name
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Henderson, Franklin D / White, Richie
Montes, Pedro / Meraz, Jesus J

Haines, Isaac J / Hamrock, Sean W
Hosler, Ronald L / Dias, Mike A
Endres, Zach B / Horvath, Scott T
Boger, David L / Winklepleck, James W
Costa, Jacko / Martinez, Henry N

Pugh, Adrian L / McGowan, Eric P
McCloskey, Jerry / Schaan, Doug M
Payne, Daryl C / Emerson, Aaron W
Ford, Arthur D, Jr / Macklin, Darwin A
Galgocy, Jeffry L / Benedict, Brian S
Gensch, William / Hernandez, Isaac L
Clark, Lance P / Brodecky, John W
Reigenborn, James C / Adams, Kenney H
Rae, Gregory / Rae, Bradley

Boehle, Kenneth C / Roskelley, Steven E, Jr
Dahlinger, Pat / Dixon, Keith

Sisneros, Walter F / Sisneros, Ethan A
Eroh, Mike D / Hussong, Kristopher L
Schaubroeck, Tim J/ Miller, Nicholas J
Weeks, Thomas P / Weeks, Tyler P
May, Robert C / May, Larry C

Winter, Richard A / Corona, Joseph A
Gettman, Don K / Harned, Glen R

Skau, Damien J / Hillen, Mike

Cooper, Jacob, Jr / Jenkins, Matthew E
Duckworth, Blake S / Valvoda, David J
Sutterlin, Steve P / Dreiling, Lance S
Helton, Jeremy L / Peterson, Bradley
Baker, Anthony S / Carper, Paul J
Christensen, Kyle R / Christensen, Shawn G

291 1,446 $93.00 Chaffee County USBC
358 1,445 $89.50 Mesa County USBC
347 1,445 $89.50 Fremont County USBC
96 1,444 $85.00 Gr Denver USBC
19 1,443 $82.00 Gr Denver USBC
305 1,442 $77.50 Eastern Colorado USBC
163 1,442 $77.50 Julesburg USBC
309 1,441 $73.00 Eastern Colorado USBC
23 1,440 $68.50 Gr Denver USBC
215 1,440 $68.50 Fremont County USBC
334 1,439 $64.00 Gr Denver USBC
69 1,438 $59.00 Chaffee County USBC
401 1,438 $59.00 Greeley USBC
295 1,438 $59.00 Gr Denver USBC
308 1,437 $53.00 Eastern Colorado USBC
303 1,436 $25.00 Eastern Colorado USBC
502 1,436 $25.00 Gr Pueblo USBC
Entry Score Prize From
18 1,614 $1,200.00 Loveland/Estes Park USBC
235 1,565 $900.00 Gr Denver USBC
103 1,559 $620.00 Gr Denver USBC
345 1,559 $620.00 Gr Denver USBC
364 1,556 $450.00 Greeley USBC
448 1,547 $382.00 Gr Denver USBC
285 1,543 $335.00 Gr Denver USBC
360 1,524 $302.00 Chaffee County USBC
30 1,523 $279.00 Greeley USBC
192 1,522 $257.00 Gr Pueblo USBC
264 1,522 $257.00 Pikes Peak USBC
141 1,509 $241.00 Gr Denver USBC
507 1,505 $235.00 Gr Denver USBC
365 1,495 $230.00 Lamar USBC BA
64 1,493 $223.00 Gr Pueblo USBC
3 1,493 $223.00 Gr Denver USBC
293 1,490 $218.00 Gr Denver USBC
268 1,489 $214.50 Sterling USBC
143 1,489 $214.50 Gr Pueblo USBC
253 1,487 $211.00 Colorado Mountain USBC
267 1,483 $208.00 Pikes Peak USBC
18 1,480 $205.00 Loveland/Estes Park USBC
266 1,478 $203.00 Pikes Peak USBC
180 1,468 $201.00 Gr Denver USBC
92 1,466 $197.50 Sterling USBC
197 1,466 $197.50 Mesa County USBC
285 1,465 $193.00 Gr Denver USBC
358 1,465 $193.00 Mesa County USBC
47 1,464 $190.00 Gr Denver USBC
133 1,461 $187.00 Loveland/Estes Park USBC
464 1,459 $183.00 Gr Pueblo USBC
442 1,459 $183.00 Gr Denver USBC



31
34
35
36
37
38
39
39
39
42
42
44
44
44
47
48
49
49
49
52
53
53
55
55
57
58
59
60
61
61
63
63
63
66
67
68
68
70
70
72
73
74
74
74
77
77
79
79
81
82
83
83
83
86
86

Galicia, Thomas A / Dean, Richard F

Bina, Ted R / Bond, Damon T

Jackson, John K / Thomas, Donovan J
Cooper, Brett R / Schafer, Rick A

Broadley, Dennis / Gonzales, Paul L
Crawford, John H / Huber, Sean M

Yates, Denice N / Yates, Jonathan A

Frias, David M / Haberkorn, David L

Cox, Marc S / Hunt, Patrick R

Mitchell, Ronald S / Bohuslavsky, Kevin J
Pinkston, Vonjon T / Bullock, Brian L
Tomlinson, Robert G / Fieberling, Edward
Schafer, Russ L / Freeman, Chuck T
Hofmann, Joey / Small, Joel M

Farris, Gralyn J / Casias, Darrell J

Williams, Corey M / Hennings, David D
Goff, Daniel R / Clinkinbeard, Karen M
Maxey, Garret J / Banister, Rickie A

Van Massenhove, Robert L / Gibbs, Thomas L
Brown, Greg / Lewis, Bryan R

Groover, Vernon D, Sr/ Kellett, Richard A, Jr
Lundquist, Tyson R / Hays, Nicholas R

Will, Steven A/ Prescott, Arman F, Jr
Marquez, Tom A / Marquez, Lawrence L
Hauer, Darrel G / Taylor, Kyle R
Stallsworth, Carl E / Thompson, Ed

Gentzel, Dustin C / Marion, Robert W
Auerbach, Louis P / Wasko, Shane T
Hedglin, Christopher M / Hedglin, Eric D
Lawendowski, James R / Wolff, Michael D
Cooper, Gary A / Jordan, Terry L, Jr

Bates, Ramon I / Honeyman, Michael R, Jr
Hausser, Tonya G / Tully, William, Jr
Martinez, Chris M / Robinson, Bobby J, Jr
Stroede, Scott M / Bohling, Jason D
Bochnak, Michael L / Bochnak, Juanita L
McHodgkins, Jeremy / McHodgkins, Jamie L
Webster, David H, 111 / Worrall, Robert W, 1l
Richardson, Forrest W / Covalt, Troy J
Wright, Thomas J / Wright, Edward T

Seese, Warren S / Spain, Michael R

Bennett, Cory / Cockroft, Dustin R
Dorrance, Robert L, Sr / Roscoe, Joseph
Schroeder, Dale L / Osborn, Daryl

Kapaska, Marcus A / Walker, Thomas C, Jr
Spandrio, Gerald M / McDaniel, Harry W, |11
Meyer, Wayne R / Stehman, Matt A

Vigil, Pete A, Jr/ Vigil, Pete J, Sr

Morris, Steven J / Morris, Bo

Abel, Bruce L / Matson, Mark D

Mc Intosh, Tanner J / Steiner, Joseph J
Weidner, Samuel J / Dencklau, Les

Allen, Michael J / Handy, James E
Mellinger, Duane L / Seader, Bob

Davies, Hardy Greg, Jr / Nazarenus, Christina J

236
50
381
500
76
395
409
147
114
78
274
465
276
496
296
151
55
482
487
294
297
385
58
499
422
220
88
34
119
412
267
381
31
405
420
88
395
33
132
458
370
197
143
281
133
140
146
371

96
49
331
376
233
99

1,459
1,458
1,457
1,456
1,455
1,454
1,453
1,453
1,453
1,452
1,452
1,450
1,450
1,450
1,449
1,448
1,445
1,445
1,445
1,444
1,443
1,443
1,442
1,442
1,441
1,440
1,438
1,436
1,435
1,435
1,434
1,434
1,434
1,432
1,429
1,428
1,428
1,426
1,426
1,425
1,424
1,423
1,423
1,423
1,421
1,421
1,419
1,419
1,417
1,416
1,415
1,415
1,415
1,414
1,414

$183.00
$179.00
$176.00
$174.00
$172.00
$170.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$160.00
$160.00
$154.00
$154.00
$154.00
$150.00
$148.00
$143.00
$143.00
$143.00
$139.00
$135.00
$135.00
$131.00
$131.00
$128.00
$125.00
$123.00
$121.00
$118.00
$118.00
$112.00
$112.00
$112.00
$108.00
$105.00
$102.00
$102.00
$98.00
$98.00
$94.00
$92.00
$87.66
$87.67
$87.67
$82.00
$82.00
$78.00
$78.00
$74.00
$72.00
$68.00
$68.00
$68.00
$62.00
$62.00

Gr Denver USBC
Colorado Mountain USBC
Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Mesa County USBC

Pikes Peak USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Pikes Peak USBC

Pikes Peak USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Pikes Peak USBC

Gr Denver USBC
Loveland/Estes Park USBC
Fremont County USBC
Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC
Loveland/Estes Park USBC
Gr Denver USBC

Pikes Peak USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Pikes Peak USBC

Pikes Peak USBC

Gr Denver USBC
Loveland/Estes Park USBC
Greeley USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Pikes Peak USBC

Mesa County USBC

Pikes Peak USBC

Gr Denver USBC
Loveland/Estes Park USBC
Pikes Peak USBC

Mesa County USBC

Gr Pueblo USBC

Pikes Peak USBC
Loveland/Estes Park USBC
Cortez USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC
Colorado Mountain USBC
Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Pueblo USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC



88 Broaddus, Kadan A / Valentine, Jeff

89 Landis, Jim/ Eicher, Bob

89 Schneidmiller, Larry / Lewis, Andrew B
89 Perez, Mike / Naumann, Michael R

92 Robinette, Charles N / Terrones, Arturo R

Total prizes awarded in this division: $16,879.00

Doubles, Classifed, Scratch
Place Team name

1 Moreno, Tony D / Gallegos, Nick R, Sr
2 Goad, James L / Turrell, Tom J

Total prizes awarded in this division: $338.00

Doubles, Regular, Scratch
Place Team name

Gensch, William / Hernandez, Isaac L
Hosler, Ronald L / Dias, Mike A

Cooper, Brett R / Schafer, Rick A

Endres, Zach B / Horvath, Scott T

Haines, Isaac J / Hamrock, Sean W

Skau, Damien J / Hillen, Mike

Maxey, Garret J / Banister, Rickie A
Martinez, Chris M / Robinson, Bobby J, Jr
Bennett, Cory / Cockroft, Dustin R
Moffitt, Robert S, Jr / Perez, Justin L
Stone, Zack C / Young, Dennis E

Hauer, Darrel G / Taylor, Kyle R

Birely, Jared S/ Birely, Steven C

Rae, Gregory / Rae, Bradley

Montes, Pedro / Meraz, Jesus J

Webster, David H, 11 / Worrall, Robert W, 11
Sutterlin, Steve P / Dreiling, Lance S
Mellinger, Duane L / Seader, Bob

Miller, Travis / Miller, Jayden T

Schafer, Russ L / Freeman, Chuck T
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Total prizes awarded in this division: $3,950.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $35,224.50

Singles, Classified, Handicapped
Place Team name

Kauffman, Mike
Hixenbaugh, John
Hazelton, Michael A
Borge, Robert A
Wilson, Jeff D
Ornelas, Robert R
Sanchez, Sal

Sherer, Matthew

NN oA

441 1,413 $59.00 Sterling USBC
290 1,411 $54.33 Mesa County USBC
399 1,411 $54.33 Gr Denver USBC
453 1,411 $54.34 Gr Denver USBC
267 1,410 $50.00 Pikes Peak USBC
Entry Score Prize From
441 1,143 $202.00 Sterling USBC
19 1,108 $136.00 Gr Denver USBC
Entry Score Prize From
507 1,476 $600.00 Gr Denver USBC
345 1,444 $400.00 Gr Denver USBC
500 1,441 $358.00 Gr Denver USBC
364 1,435 $318.00 Greeley USBC
103 1,425 $284.00 Gr Denver USBC
197 1,413 $254.00 Mesa County USBC
482 1,392 $229.00 Gr Denver USBC
405 1,365 $205.00 Greeley USBC
197 1,354 $186.00 Mesa County USBC
495 1,342 $168.00 Pikes Peak USBC
362 1,340 $151.00 Pikes Peak USBC
422 1,329 $137.00 Loveland/Estes Park USBC
3 1,328 $124.00 Gr Denver USBC
3 1,327 $111.00 Gr Denver USBC
235 1,323 $98.00 Gr Denver USBC
33 1,322 $81.00 Pikes Peak USBC
47 1,322 $81.00 Gr Denver USBC
233 1,320 $60.00 Gr Denver USBC
397 1,320 $60.00 Mesa County USBC
276 1,319 $45.00 Gr Denver USBC
Entry Score Prize From
19 866 $500.00 Gr Denver USBC
168 843 $377.50 Chaffee County USBC
250 843 $377.50 Gr Pueblo USBC
295 825 $317.00 Gr Denver USBC
259 812 $273.50 Colorado Mountain USBC
371 812 $273.50 Gr Denver USBC
120 808 $227.50 Gr Denver USBC
20 808 $227.50 Gr Denver USBC



10
11
12
13
14
14
16
16
18
19
20
20
20
23
23
25
26
26
26
29
29
29
32
32
32
32
36
37
38
38
38
38
42
43
44
45
46
46
48
49
49
51
51
53
53
55
56
56
56
59
59
61
61
63

Welmon, Harry F
Clair, John W

Hair, Fredrick E
Sherer, Michael
Ibanez, George C, Jr
Roybal, Leslie
Gonzales, Henry D, Jr
Sligar, Eric D

Morris, Karen M
Palmer, Daniel E
Arakawa, Junichi
Lacy, John H

Cowan, Cody W
Wojahn, Casie M
Kim, Charles H

Culp, David
Bollinger, Tom
Nelson, David W
Sauers, Heather
Tallent, Robert C
Pizzino, Joseph |
Matson, Mark D

La Bounty, Carole S
Arrington, Daniel
Bereczky, Tony
Tryon, Jack, II
Gaalaas, Roger A
Tomes, Stephen M
Lueck, Chris A
Grossman, Michael D
Benedict, Dale (Landon)
Piburn, Bryan R
Trujillo, Michael R
Monaghan, Christina A
Embry, Judd D
Wakeman, Mindy K
Steinmark, John W
Anderle, Teresa Y
Padilla, Jose A
Arends, LeRoy C
Jurk, Josh C
Marshall, Erica R
Query, Verner R
Culp, Adam L
Counce, Paul A
Wilson, Jeremy K
Allen, Gary D
Kleven, Douglas A
Porco, Becky
Kitzman, Ryan D
Winklepleck, P. Ross, Jr
Trever, Randall B
Wright, Thomas J
Hurt, Glen R
Sidebottom, Richard A

354
20
149
20
454
338
478
23
414
214
26
71
250
458
37
201
503
225
165
376
360
96
139
467
177
433
71
479
303
99
170
300
339
131
201
239
414
158
185
304
218
188
337
467
383
281
160
124
71
219
479
447
458
504
122

807
805
801
800
798
793
793
791
791
790
788
787
787
787
785
785
784
782
782
782
781
781
781
780
780
780
780
779
777
776
776
776
776
774
773
772
771
770
770
768
767
767
766
766
765
765
763
762
762
762
761
761
760
760
759

$203.00
$190.00
$178.00
$169.00
$161.00
$151.00
$151.00
$141.50
$141.50
$135.00
$132.00
$127.00
$127.00
$127.00
$121.50
$121.50
$119.00
$116.67
$116.66
$116.67
$113.00
$113.00
$113.00
$109.75
$109.75
$109.75
$109.75
$108.00
$107.00
$104.75
$104.75
$104.75
$104.75
$102.00
$102.00
$101.00
$100.00
$99.50
$99.50
$98.00
$97.00
$97.00
$95.50
$95.50
$94.00
$94.00
$93.00
$91.67
$91.67
$91.66
$89.50
$89.50
$88.50
$88.50
$87.00

Pikes Peak USBC

Gr Denver USBC
Pikes Peak USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Pueblo USBC
Trinidad USBC BA
Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC
Chaffee County USBC
Gr Pueblo USBC
Loveland/Estes Park USBC
Gr Denver USBC
Chaffee County USBC
North Park USBC BA
Lamar USBC BA
Julesburg USBC

Gr Pueblo USBC
Chaffee County USBC
Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC
Chaffee County USBC
Foothills USBC

Gr Denver USBC
Chaffee County USBC
Gr Denver USBC
Eastern Colorado USBC
Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC
Trinidad USBC BA
Gr Denver USBC
Chaffee County USBC
Greeley USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC
Foothills USBC
Eastern Colorado USBC
Gr Denver USBC
Fremont County USBC
Trinidad USBC BA
Chaffee County USBC
Gr Denver USBC
Pikes Peak USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC
Chaffee County USBC
Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC
Longmont USBC BA
Loveland/Estes Park USBC
North Park USBC BA
Gr Denver USBC



64
65
65
65
65
65
70
71
71
71
74
74
74
77
77
77
80
80
82
82
82
85
85
85
85
89
89
91
91
91
91
95
95
95
98
98
98

101

101

101

101

105

105

105

108

108

110

110

112

112

112

115

115

115

115

Pitre, Travis

De Coster, Daniel T
Wheeler, James L
Wallace, Jeremy A
Chaney, Glenn N
Smith, Trevor J
Jensen, Dave
Biodrowski, Steve J, Jr
Hansen, Cody F
Dencklau, Jason
Glancy, Robert
Welle, Rick
Herbert, Bianca K
Morgan, Troy A
Pagel, Larry R
Blackman, Chris L
Wolfe, Misty
Granillo, Angel M
Sedey, John M
Stone, Angie M
Goad, James L
Guzman, Ruben A
Johnson, Deneanne E
Jensen, Mike L
Berscheid, Aaron R
Czosnyka, Robert V
Santillanes, Raymond
Thompson, Melvin J
Sloggett, Richard E
Bartholomew, James
Schweis, Russell
Boehle, Connie D
Lambert, Calvin L
Graham, Jennifer R
Martin, Jayna K
Bond, Damon T
Herron, Chris P
Ray, Brock N

Lira, Matthew J
Ruggles, Michael J
Fossett, Amber L
Stoker, Brent A
Elliott, Deanne
McCartan, Daniel K
Pierce, David E
Smith, Loren J
Laverenz, Shane M
Rodriguez, David M
Hernandez, Harry
Specht, Sheldon S
Zarlengo, Donald A
Lewis, Kevin T
Peck, Sean M
Queen, Gary W
Schuster, Daniel W

448
373

75
308
337

65

81
252
329

169
461
70
23
487
302
163
81
67
19
16
30
125
305
33
299
450
502
170
253
293
398
434
159
50
469
268
307
221
438
214
488
476
36
308
305
348
162
307

382
181
303
140

758
757
757
757
757
757
756
755
755
755
754
754
754
753
753
753
752
752
751
751
751
750
750
750
750
749
749
748
748
748
748
747
747
747
746
746
746
745
745
745
745
744
744
744
743
743
742
742
741
741
741
740
740
740
740

$86.00
$84.20
$84.20
$84.20
$84.20
$84.20
$82.00
$80.67
$80.66
$80.67
$78.33
$78.34
$78.33
$76.00
$76.00
$76.00
$74.50
$74.50
$72.66
$72.67
$72.67
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$67.50
$67.50
$65.50
$65.50
$65.50
$65.50
$63.00
$63.00
$63.00
$61.00
$61.00
$61.00
$58.25
$58.25
$58.25
$58.25
$55.67
$55.67
$55.66
$54.00
$54.00
$52.50
$52.50
$50.66
$50.67
$50.67
$47.17
$47.17
$47.17
$47.17

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC
Colorado Mountain USBC
Gr Denver USBC

Eastern Colorado USBC
Trinidad USBC BA

Gr Denver USBC
Loveland/Estes Park USBC
Colorado Mountain USBC
Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Chaffee County USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Eastern Colorado USBC
Julesburg USBC
Loveland/Estes Park USBC
Lincoln Co USBC BA

Gr Denver USBC

Sterling USBC

Greeley USBC

Fort Collins USBC
Eastern Colorado USBC
Pikes Peak USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Pueblo USBC

Gr Denver USBC
Colorado Mountain USBC
Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Pikes Peak USBC

Gr Denver USBC
Colorado Mountain USBC
Gr Pueblo USBC

Sterling USBC

Eastern Colorado USBC
Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Mesa County USBC

Pikes Peak USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Eastern Colorado USBC
Eastern Colorado USBC
Fremont County USBC
Julesburg USBC

Eastern Colorado USBC
Gr Pueblo USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Eastern Colorado USBC
Cortez USBC



115
115
121
121
121
124
124
124
124
128
128
128
128
128
133
133
133
133
133
133
133
140
140
140
140
140
145
145
145
145
145
145
145

Ortiz, Randolph E, Jr
Alberda, Kenneth E
Heller, Kevin A
Sanchez, Donald L, Jr
Whitehead, James B
Zaynor, Bryan K
Driver, Joseph C
Steen, Eric

Buringa, John
Wakefield, Anthony L
Wood, Mirannda S
Wallace, Brandon
Canda, Scott T
Corkle, Coby L
Squires, Delbert L
Weller, David B
Mort, Steve D

Nolte, Larry L
Rotello, Warren L
De Bruyne, Stephanie A
Brown, Christine D
Sallee, Vern
Sorheim, Arlo D
Kirby, Katie L

Cure, Denise
Allacher, Micheal
Williams, Matt O
Gonzales, Heather M
Dodd, Dana R
Tobias, Myra M
Gendron, Steven P
Sidebottom, Teri J
Gaalaas, Lana

Total prizes awarded in this division: $13,653.00

Singles, Regular, Handicapped
Place Team name
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Newman, Samuel L
Stibgen, Gary F
Brodecky, John W
Carper, Paul J
Eggleston, Edward R, 111
John, Kelly

Horvath, Scott T
Duckworth, Blake S
Pugh, Adrian L

Van Liew, Stephen D
Hauer, Darrel G
Kauffman, William D
Sisneros, Ethan A
Steiner, Joseph J
Schaan, Doug M
Fenton, David A

390 740 $47.15 Gr Pueblo USBC

228 740 $47.17 Longmont USBC BA

129 739 $44.00 Gr Denver USBC

168 739 $44.00 Chaffee County USBC

23 739 $44.00 Gr Denver USBC

99 738 $41.50 Gr Denver USBC

292 738 $41.50 Chaffee County USBC

107 738 $41.50 Gr Denver USBC

253 738 $41.50 Colorado Mountain USBC

166 737 $38.20 Julesburg USBC

286 737 $38.20 Gr Denver USBC

75 737 $38.20 Gr Denver USBC

338 737 $38.20 Trinidad USBC BA

504 737 $38.20 North Park USBC BA

50 736 $33.86 Colorado Mountain USBC

448 736 $33.84 Gr Denver USBC

161 736 $33.86 Julesburg USBC

26 736 $33.86 Gr Denver USBC

158 736 $33.86 Gr Denver USBC

131 736 $33.86 Gr Denver USBC

387 736 $33.86 Lincoln Co USBC BA

387 735 $29.40 Lincoln Co USBC BA

297 735 $29.40 Gr Denver USBC

303 735 $29.40 Eastern Colorado USBC

305 735 $29.40 Eastern Colorado USBC

306 735 $29.40 Eastern Colorado USBC

151 734 $14.84 Loveland/Estes Park USBC

273 734 $14.86 Gr Denver USBC

310 734 $14.86 Loveland/Estes Park USBC

28 734 $14.86 Mesa County USBC

357 734 $14.86 Pikes Peak USBC

122 734 $14.86 Gr Denver USBC

71 734 $14.86 Chaffee County USBC
Entry Score Prize From

91 885 $600.00 Steamboat Springs USBC BA

42 843 $500.00 Pikes Peak USBC

365 842 $232.00 Lamar USBC BA

464 842 $232.00 Gr Pueblo USBC

193 839 $162.00 Gr Pueblo USBC

37 836 $151.00 Gr Denver USBC

364 835 $146.00 Greeley USBC

358 831 $145.00 Mesa County USBC

360 827 $143.00 Chaffee County USBC

75 826 $142.00 Gr Denver USBC

422 823 $142.00 Loveland/Estes Park USBC

65 816 $141.00 Gr Denver USBC

143 814 $140.00 Gr Pueblo USBC

49 812 $140.00 Gr Denver USBC

30 810 $138.50 Greeley USBC

226 810 $138.50 Gr Denver USBC



17
17
17
20
21
21
21
24
25
26
26
28
28
30
31
31
33
34
34
36
36
38
38
38
4
4
43
44
44
46
46
48
48
50
50
52
52
54
54
54
57
58
59
59
59
59
63
63
63
66
66
66
69
69
71

Johnson, Ronald E, 111
Chavez, Francisco E
Kissler, Jim

Skau, Damien J
Ritter, Chris M
Peterson, David J
Stroud, Robert B
Lowery, Kirk D
Shaver, Paul D
Albert, Jason L
Lyon, Ross

Cusick, Wayne
Terry, John H
Avalos, Arnold V
Dias, Mike A
Torrez, David S
McHodgkins, Jeremy
White, Richie
Helton, Jeremy L
Kondrotis, William J
Stout, Kelly

Frost, Daryl R
Becher, Brandin S
Clarkin, Bill
Henderson, Franklin D
Koch, Alexandra R
Knight, Mark A
Meyer, Wayne R
Miller, Peter M
Broaddus, Kadan A
Pare', Henri T
Schell, Jerry A
Freeman, John C
Garris, Jarod L
Morris, Steven J
Jackson, John K
Weber, Randy L
Bohling, Jason D
Grant, Paul E, Il
Mayer, Jason
Gonzales, Ralph M
Dorrance, Robert L, Sr
Sowder, Kevin J
Wright, Edward T
Martinez, Chris M
Honeyman, Michael R, Jr
Herider, Lesia A
Wacker, Dennis
Dixon, Keith
Curran, Chris D
Silva, Ricardo
Nielsen, Mark W, Jr
Becker, Brandon
Perez, Justin L
Lundeen, Nick J

187
275
459
197
354
434

349
495
152
148
359
339
53
345
401
395
18
133
383
95
182
317
422
18
413
78
146
78
441
11
106
255
241

381
46
420
61
216
155
143

458
405
381
99
359
268
346
76
496
386
495
120

806
806
806
803
802
802
802
797
790
788
788
785
785
784
782
782
781
780
780
779
779
7
777
7
776
776
775
774
774
773
773
772
772
769
769
768
768
767
767
767
766
765
764
764
764
764
760
760
760
759
759
759
756
756
755

$137.00
$137.00
$137.00
$136.00
$134.33
$134.34
$134.33
$133.00
$132.00
$131.50
$131.50
$130.00
$130.00
$129.00
$128.00
$128.00
$127.00
$126.00
$126.00
$125.00
$125.00
$123.33
$123.33
$123.34
$121.50
$121.50
$121.00
$119.50
$119.50
$118.50
$118.50
$117.00
$117.00
$115.50
$115.50
$114.50
$114.50
$112.66
$112.67
$112.67
$111.00
$111.00
$109.00
$109.00
$109.00
$109.00
$106.67
$106.67
$106.66
$104.66
$104.67
$104.67
$103.00
$103.00
$102.00

La Plata County USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Greeley USBC

Mesa County USBC

Pikes Peak USBC

Pikes Peak USBC
Colorado Mountain USBC
Gr Denver USBC

Pikes Peak USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC
Loveland/Estes Park USBC
Trinidad USBC BA
Greeley USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Greeley USBC

Mesa County USBC
Loveland/Estes Park USBC
Loveland/Estes Park USBC
Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC
Loveland/Estes Park USBC
Cortez USBC
Loveland/Estes Park USBC
Loveland/Estes Park USBC
Gr Denver USBC

Pikes Peak USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Pikes Peak USBC

Sterling USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC
Loveland/Estes Park USBC
Gr Denver USBC

Colorado Mountain USBC
Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Greeley USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Pueblo USBC

Gr Denver USBC
Loveland/Estes Park USBC
Greeley USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC
Loveland/Estes Park USBC
Sterling USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Pikes Peak USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Pikes Peak USBC

Gr Denver USBC



72
72
72
72
72
72
72
72
80
81
81
83
83
85
85
87
87
89
89
91
91
91
91
91
91
97
97
97
97
97
102
103
103
105
105
105
105
105
110
110
110
110
110
115
116
116
116
116
116
121
122
122
122
122
126

Jenkins, Matthew E
Hanten, Daniel R
Price, Doug A
Eastin, Ryan H
Black, Benjamin M
Ptak, Aaron J

Smith, Hervey
Buckley, lan J
Gonzales, Sonny F
Matten, Gary T
Behil, Richard A
Rios, Troy B
Powell, Joey Lee
Diaz, Fernando F
Cover, Timothy A
Fortelka, Robert J
Stafford, John C
Mellinger, Duane L
Glesmann, Dennis J
McGowan, Eric P
Biro, Nathaniel J
Gonzales, Darvin L
Benedict, Brian S
Tellez, Michael J
Gilliam, Aaron A
Maly, Michelle M
Miller, Brian R
Abernathy, Jeremiah V
Klawitter, Robert H, Jr
Garcia, Alvineo L
Abenes, Josiah K
Mc Cracken, Steven A
Robinson, Morgan B
Frias, David M

Von Bramer, Ryan J
Lawson, Kelly R
Schafer, Rick A

Mc Nitt, Brandon L
Mullis, Michael K
Prien, Henry L

Ball, Ricky

Clark, Lance P
Ladd, Dave S
Haroutunian, Rick V
Webster, David H, 111
Maxey, Garret J
Wood, Randall S
Christie, Colbey J
Watts, Joshua
Dickerson, Floyd B
Musial, John
Roeder, Gregg L
Peake, Paul R
Vannest, Tharon A
Apple, John W

285
487
470
323
87
209
80
378
274
84
414
451
418
59
413
136
474
233
341
360
252
279
141
137
10
191
402
219
114
75
355
486
197
147
400
286
500
300
22
17
275
365
256
253
33
482
286
137
12
285
415
375
16
53
276

754
754
754
754
754
754
754
754
753
752
752
751
751
750
750
749
749
748
748
747
747
747
747
747
747
746
746
746
746
746
745
744
744
743
743
743
743
743
742
742
742
742
742
741
740
740
740
740
740
739
738
738
738
738
737

$99.00
$99.00
$99.00
$99.00
$99.00
$99.00
$99.00
$99.00
$96.00
$95.50
$95.50
$94.00
$94.00
$92.50
$92.50
$91.50
$91.50
$90.00
$90.00
$87.33
$87.33
$87.33
$87.33
$87.35
$87.33
$83.60
$83.60
$83.60
$83.60
$83.60
$82.00
$80.50
$80.50
$78.40
$78.40
$78.40
$78.40
$78.40
$75.00
$75.00
$75.00
$75.00
$75.00
$73.00
$71.00
$71.00
$71.00
$71.00
$71.00
$69.00
$67.50
$67.50
$67.50
$67.50
$64.60

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC
Loveland/Estes Park USBC
Grand County USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Pikes Peak USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Fort Collins USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Pikes Peak USBC

Pikes Peak USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Fort Collins USBC
Chaffee County USBC
Colorado Mountain USBC
Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Lamar USBC BA
Colorado Mountain USBC
Gr Denver USBC

Greeley USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Pikes Peak USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Mesa County USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Greeley USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC
Loveland/Estes Park USBC
Gr Pueblo USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Lamar USBC BA
Loveland/Estes Park USBC
Colorado Mountain USBC
Pikes Peak USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Lamar USBC BA

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC
Loveland/Estes Park USBC
Sterling USBC

Greeley USBC

Gr Denver USBC



126
126
126
126
131
131
131
131
131
136
136
136
139
139
139
139
139
139
145
145
145
148
148
148
148
148
153
153
153
153
153
158
158
158
158
158
163
163
163
163
167
167
167
167
171
171
171
171
171
171
171
178
178
178
181

Marquez, Lawrence L
Ehlers, Dan W

Will, Steven A
Spurio, Daniel
Lundquist, Tyson R
Whatton, Wendy L
Hurlbut, Daniel B
Pisano, Efrem D
Godlewski, Robert B
Glover, Cameron D
Means, Larry R
Curran, Sean

Wilson, Johnny R
Corona, Joseph A
Korinek, James A
Fulkerson, William D
Rush, Mat S
Pittsford, Angela K
Ducker, Craig M
Nadeau, Chase D
San Luis, Teodoro B
West, Ron G, Jr
Talavera, Cesar Alexis, Jr
Eroh, Mike D

Gibbs, Thomas L
Waters, Paul R

Mc Cormack, David W
Valvoda, David J
Mayland, Michelle L
Valentine, Teva
Foose, Ryan L
Zimmerman, Rodger A
Vasquez, Michael S
Avyalla, Paul T
Brown, Monty L
Abel, Bruce L
Johnson, Justin R
Perrotto, Mike D
Pearl, Jerry

Deines, Jackson
Herrera, Larry C
Williams, James E
Pierce, Dustin J
Cooper, Geoff A
Lommel, Bruce J
Roberts, Scott T
Prather, Jason
Pottenger, Glenn D
Kirkmeyer, Gregory D
Boroff, Larry L
Jimenez, Jay

Suppes, Patrick
Mutschler, William R
Brave, Chris W
Frank, Dale R

499
395
58
498
385
39
147
364
228
293
242
346
136
180
213
209
349
439
335
197
42
53
409
253
487
117
51
358
224
253
368
24
72
17
12
96
85
81
376
459
21
294
332
327
87
349
290
446
236
229
161
152
58
61
180

737
737
737
737
736
736
736
736
736
734
734
734
733
733
733
733
733
733
732
732
732
731
731
731
731
731
730
730
730
730
730
729
729
729
729
729
728
728
728
728
727
727
727
727
726
726
726
726
726
726
726
725
725
725
723

$64.60
$64.60
$64.60
$64.60
$61.40
$61.40
$61.40
$61.40
$61.40
$58.67
$58.67
$58.66
$55.65
$55.67
$55.67
$55.67
$55.67
$55.67
$52.67
$52.66
$52.67
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$46.60
$46.60
$46.60
$46.60
$46.60
$43.40
$43.40
$43.40
$43.40
$43.40
$40.25
$40.25
$40.25
$40.25
$38.00
$38.00
$38.00
$38.00
$34.29
$34.26
$34.29
$34.29
$34.29
$34.29
$34.29
$31.00
$31.00
$31.00
$29.00

Gr Denver USBC
Mesa County USBC
Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC
Pikes Peak USBC

Gr Denver USBC
Greeley USBC
Longmont USBC BA
Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC
Pikes Peak USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC
Pikes Peak USBC

Gr Denver USBC
Mesa County USBC
Pikes Peak USBC
Greeley USBC

Pikes Peak USBC
Colorado Mountain USBC
Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC
Mesa County USBC
Gr Denver USBC
Colorado Mountain USBC
Gr Denver USBC
Fremont County USBC
Longmont USBC BA
Gr Pueblo USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC
Loveland/Estes Park USBC
Gr Pueblo USBC
Greeley USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC
Mesa County USBC
Fremont County USBC
Gr Denver USBC
Longmont USBC BA
Julesburg USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC



181 Plooster, Lowell G 261 723 $29.00 Gr Denver USBC

181 Beke, Jared E 226 723 $29.00 Gr Denver USBC

184 Kosley, Dustin G 88 722 $22.00 Pikes Peak USBC

184 Madera, Christopher D 65 722 $22.00 Gr Denver USBC

184 Tooker, Tom 28 722 $22.00 Mesa County USBC

184 Conklin, Linda M 171 722 $22.00 Gr Denver USBC

184 Bina, Ted R 50 722 $22.00 Colorado Mountain USBC
184 Retta, Lee 15 722 $22.00 Gr Denver USBC

Total prizes awarded in this division: $17,284.00

Singles, Classified, Scratch

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From
1 Kauffman, Mike 19 621 $135.00 Gr Denver USBC
2 Morgan, Troy A 70 575 $105.00 Chaffee County USBC
3 Goad, James L 19 560 $80.00 Gr Denver USBC

Total prizes awarded in this division: $320.00

Singles, Regular, Scratch

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From
1 Horvath, Scott T 364 776 $500.00 Greeley USBC
2 Skau, DamienJ 197 768 $307.50 Mesa County USBC
2  Stibgen, Gary F 42 768 $307.50 Pikes Peak USBC
4  Carper, Paul J 464 751 $209.00 Gr Pueblo USBC
5 Ritter, Chris M 354 743 $173.00 Pikes Peak USBC
6 Dias, Mike A 345 742 $150.00 Gr Denver USBC
7  Schafer, Rick A 500 741 $133.00 Gr Denver USBC
8 Wood, Randall S 286 738 $123.00 Gr Denver USBC
9  Eggleston, Edward R, 1l 193 734 $114.00 Gr Pueblo USBC
10 Johnson, Ronald E, 111 187 731 $109.00 La Plata County USBC
11  Fenton, David A 226 727 $105.00 Gr Denver USBC
12 Hauer, Darrel G 422 724 $101.00 Loveland/Estes Park USBC
13 Robinson, Morgan B 197 723 $96.00 Mesa County USBC
13 Chavez, Francisco E 275 723 $96.00 Gr Denver USBC
15 Curran, Chris D 346 719 $92.00 Gr Denver USBC
16 Popovich, Marco A 482 716 $90.00 Gr Denver USBC
17 Matten, Gary T 84 715 $87.00 Gr Denver USBC
18 Perez, Justin L 495 713 $83.00 Pikes Peak USBC
18 Martinez, Chris M 405 713 $83.00 Greeley USBC
20 Herider, Lesia A 99 712 $79.00 Gr Denver USBC
21 Clarkin, Bill 422 705 $76.00 Loveland/Estes Park USBC
21 Maxey, Garret J 482 705 $76.00 Gr Denver USBC
23 Freeman, John C 255 702 $72.00 Loveland/Estes Park USBC
24 Shaver, Paul D 495 701 $69.00 Pikes Peak USBC
24  Pare',Henri T 11 701 $69.00 Gr Denver USBC
26  Prather, Jason 290 699 $64.00 Mesa County USBC
26 Mc Cracken, Steven A 486 699 $64.00 Gr Denver USBC
28 Mellinger, Duane L 233 697 $59.00 Gr Denver USBC
28 Becker, Brandon 386 697 $59.00 Gr Denver USBC
30 Buckley, lanJ 378 695 $56.00 Gr Denver USBC
31 Smith, Michael E 97 694 $52.00 Gr Denver USBC
31 Lee, Shawn ] 242 694 $52.00 Gr Denver USBC



33
33
35
36
37
38
38
40
41
42
43
43
43

Total prizes awarded in this division: $4,211.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $35,468.00

All - Events, Classified, Handicapped

Miller, Jayden T
Cooper, Brett R
Rush, Mat S

Taylor, Kyle R
Hillen, Mike
Marquez, Lawrence L
Stroud, Robert B
Glesmann, Dennis J
Rogers, Duane J
Webster, David H, IlI
Mayland, Michelle L
Kaufmann, Jared A
Broaddus, Kadan A

Place Team name
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Driver, Joseph C
Morgan, Troy A
Bollinger, Tom
Gaalaas, Roger A
Hazelton, Michael A
Hurt, Glen R
Kauffman, Mike
Hixenbaugh, John
Arrington, Daniel
Specht, Sheldon S
Queen, Jody M
Goad, James L
Gill, Frank C
Cornelison, Nick L
Sisneros, Ronald L, Sr
Jensen, Mike L
Culp, David
Sandoval, Jeremy L
Groves, Kenneth E
Welle, Rick
Quarles, Phil

Culp, Adam L
Mort, Steve D
Wolfe, Billy E
Moreno, Tony D
Bergener, Jacob J
Cowan, Cody W
Wrasse, Patrick J
Sligar, Eric D
Chaney, Glenn N
Query, Verner R
Pierce, David E
Sisneros, Ronald L, Jr
Pizzino, Joseph |

397 691 $47.50 Mesa County USBC
500 691 $47.50 Gr Denver USBC
349 690 $44.00 Gr Denver USBC
422 689 $42.00 Loveland/Estes Park USBC
197 687 $39.00 Mesa County USBC
499 686 $35.50 Gr Denver USBC
9 686 $35.50 Colorado Mountain USBC
341 684 $32.00 Fort Collins USBC
460 682 $30.00 Greeley USBC
33 681 $27.00 Pikes Peak USBC
224 676 $8.34 Gr Denver USBC
242 676 $8.33 Gr Denver USBC
441 676 $8.33 Sterling USBC
Entry Score Prize From

292 2,465 $300.00 Chaffee County USBC
70 2,437 $200.00 Chaffee County USBC
503 2,406 $173.00 North Park USBC BA
71 2,404 $151.00 Chaffee County USBC
250 2,397 $133.00 Gr Pueblo USBC
504 2,370 $118.00 North Park USBC BA
19 2,365 $106.00 Gr Denver USBC
168 2,361 $96.00 Chaffee County USBC
467 2,344 $88.00 Chaffee County USBC
307 2,338 $82.00 Eastern Colorado USBC
303 2,313 $76.00 Eastern Colorado USBC
19 2,302 $72.00 Gr Denver USBC

4 2,299 $68.00 Gr Denver USBC
504 2,295 $65.00 North Park USBC BA
29 2,286 $63.00 Otero County USBC
125 2,281 $59.50 Fort Collins USBC
291 2,281 $59.50 Chaffee County USBC
406 2,278 $57.00 Gr Denver USBC
164 2,272 $55.00 Julesburg USBC
169 2,268 $54.00 Gr Denver USBC

16 2,262 $54.00 Sterling USBC
467 2,261 $52.00 Chaffee County USBC
161 2,259 $52.00 Julesburg USBC
302 2,256 $51.00 Eastern Colorado USBC
441 2,256 $51.00 Sterling USBC

50 2,255 $50.00 Colorado Mountain USBC
250 2,254 $50.00 Gr Pueblo USBC
377 2,252 $49.00 Gr Pueblo USBC

23 2,249 $49.00 Gr Denver USBC
308 2,247 $48.00 Eastern Colorado USBC
337 2,247 $48.00 Trinidad USBC BA

36 2,241 $47.00 Gr Denver USBC

29 2,238 $46.00 Otero County USBC
360 2,238 $46.00 Chaffee County USBC



37
38
38
40
40
42
42
44
45
45
47
48
49
49
49
52
52
54
55
56
56
58
59
59
61
61
63
63
63
66
66
66
69
69
69
72
73
73
76
76
76
76
76
81
81
83
84
84
86
86
88
89
89
91
91

Lopez, Jarrod J
Porco, Rocky L
Guzman, Ruben A
Clair, John W
Carlstrom, Chad A
Anderle, Teresa Y
Mc Lane, Walter E
Shippart, Eric E
Jurk, Josh C

Wood, Mirannda S
Cheshire, Ray P
Wojahn, Casie M
Squires, Delbert L
Palmer, Daniel E
Marshall, Erica R
Boehle, Connie D
Wilson, William "Gene"
Moore, Charles
Roybal, Leslie
Wolfe, Misty
Martinez, Joe R
Marchase, Vince A
Matson, Mark D
Clark, Edward L
Tryon, Jack, Il
Grubelnik, Steve M
Lueck, Chris A
Wakeman, Mindy K
Sidebottom, Richard A
Merkey, Lara K
Wallace, Jeremy A
Sherer, Matthew
Chavez, Kenneth A
Macklin, Darwin A
Wille, Dustyn M
Ortiz, Randolph E, Jr
Wright, Thomas J
Gonzales, Henry D, Jr
Tallent, Robert C
Banks, Jeffrey S
Sorheim, Arlo D
Shull, Chelsa K
Arends, LeRoy C
Ellis, Clarence V
Cure, Denise

Borge, Robert A
Lewis, Kevin T
Smith, Trevor J
Nelson, David W
Barkman, Ryan K
Carlson, Joshua G
Monaghan, Christina A
Berscheid, Aaron R
Troutman, Charles H
Payne, Kristie L

225
71
16
20

504

158
60

476

218

286

458
50
214
188
293
110
110
338
302
215
292
96
448
433
339
303
239
122
476
75
20
143
264
337
390
458
478
376
473
297
475
304
107
305
295
382
337
225
10
165
131
305
292
387

2,237
2,233
2,233
2,232
2,232
2,229
2,229
2,223
2,221
2,221
2,219
2,217
2,216
2,216
2,216
2,215
2,215
2,214
2,211
2,209
2,209
2,208
2,207
2,207
2,206
2,206
2,205
2,205
2,205
2,203
2,203
2,203
2,201
2,201
2,201
2,200
2,199
2,199
2,195
2,195
2,195
2,195
2,195
2,193
2,193
2,192
2,191
2,191
2,187
2,187
2,186
2,184
2,184
2,183
2,183

$46.00
$45.00
$45.00
$44.50
$44.50
$44.00
$44.00
$43.00
$42.50
$42.50
$42.00
$42.00
$41.00
$41.00
$41.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$39.00
$39.00
$39.00
$38.00
$37.50
$37.50
$37.00
$37.00
$36.00
$36.00
$36.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$33.67
$33.66
$33.67
$33.00
$32.50
$32.50
$31.40
$31.40
$31.40
$31.40
$31.40
$30.00
$30.00
$29.00
$29.00
$29.00
$28.00
$28.00
$28.00
$27.00
$27.00
$26.34
$26.33

Lamar USBC BA
Chaffee County USBC
Sterling USBC

Gr Denver USBC

North Park USBC BA
Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Pikes Peak USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC
Colorado Mountain USBC
Loveland/Estes Park USBC
Colorado Mountain USBC
Gr Denver USBC
Fremont County USBC
Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC
Trinidad USBC BA
Eastern Colorado USBC
Fremont County USBC
Chaffee County USBC
Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC
Trinidad USBC BA
Eastern Colorado USBC
Greeley USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Pikes Peak USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Pueblo USBC

Pikes Peak USBC
Trinidad USBC BA

Gr Pueblo USBC
Loveland/Estes Park USBC
Gr Denver USBC

Gr Pueblo USBC

Pikes Peak USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Pikes Peak USBC
Eastern Colorado USBC
Gr Denver USBC
Eastern Colorado USBC
Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC
Trinidad USBC BA
Lamar USBC BA
Colorado Mountain USBC
Julesburg USBC

Gr Denver USBC
Eastern Colorado USBC
Chaffee County USBC
Lincoln Co USBC BA



91
94
94
94
94
94
99
99
101
103
104
104
106
106
106
106
106
111
111
113
114
114
116
116
118
118
120
121
122
122
124
125
125
125
125
129
130
132
133
134
135
135
135
139
140
140

Total prizes awarded in this division: $5,555.00

All - Events, Regular, Handicapped

Stolba, Kenneth S
Kauffman, Jeremey M
Martin, Randy L
Marshall, Allison J
Harvie, Dean D
Morris, Karen M
Huttenhow, Jay
Davis, Darlene K
Gendron, Steven P
Stout, Sarah E

Rick, Kelli A
Ornelas, Robert R
Adolf, Harold
Herbert, Bianca K
Rehor, Brian E
Cantrall, Richard L
Driver, Donald R
Smith, Loren J
Kaminsky, Chris A
Stolba, Michael
Moore, Ryan A
Robben, George F
Howard, Timothy W
Trujillo, Mike J
Benedict, Ben L
Herron, Chris P
Counce, Paul A
Sanchez, Donald L, Jr
Wakefield, Anthony L
Ruggles, Michael J
Tomes, Mark A
Schuster, Daniel W
Kutchar, Jimmy D
Losh, Gary J

Kinsley, Shellie R
Hamm, Robin F
Hansen, Cody F
Cutler, Marla J
Preston, Lisa K
Grossman, Michael D
Sellar-Baker, Jamie L
Ferguson, Charles E
Taylor, Colton D
Logan, Mitch W
Dencklau, Richard C, Il
Fossett, Amber L

Place Team name
1  White, Richie
2  Skau, DamienJ

3

Hauer, Darrel G

69 2,183 $26.33 Chaffee County USBC
65 2,182 $24.80 Gr Denver USBC
23 2,182 $24.80 Gr Denver USBC
188 2,182 $24.80 Fremont County USBC
308 2,182 $24.80 Eastern Colorado USBC
414 2,182 $24.80 Gr Denver USBC
387 2,181 $23.50 Lincoln Co USBC BA
475 2,181 $23.50 Pikes Peak USBC
357 2,180 $23.00 Pikes Peak USBC
95 2,179 $23.00 Gr Denver USBC
145 2,177 $22.00 Pikes Peak USBC
371 2,177 $22.00 Gr Denver USBC
304 2,176 $20.80 Eastern Colorado USBC
461 2,176 $20.80 Gr Denver USBC
309 2,176 $20.80 Eastern Colorado USBC
194 2,176 $20.80 Gr Denver USBC
291 2,176 $20.80 Chaffee County USBC
308 2,174 $19.50 Eastern Colorado USBC
423 2,174 $19.50 Gr Denver USBC
71 2,172 $19.00 Chaffee County USBC
312 2,171 $18.50 Gr Denver USBC
306 2,171 $18.50 Eastern Colorado USBC
336 2,170 $18.00 Trinidad USBC BA
237 2,170 $18.00 Gr Denver USBC
221 2,169 $17.00 Gr Denver USBC
469 2,169 $17.00 Gr Pueblo USBC
383 2,167 $16.00 Gr Denver USBC
168 2,166 $16.00 Chaffee County USBC
166 2,165 $15.50 Julesburg USBC
221 2,165 $15.50 Gr Denver USBC
479 2,164 $15.00 Gr Denver USBC
140 2,163 $14.25 Cortez USBC
54 2,163 $14.25 Sterling USBC
115 2,163 $14.25 Gr Denver USBC
311 2,163 $14.25 Loveland/Estes Park USBC
335 2,162 $13.00 Gr Denver USBC
252 2,161 $13.00 Colorado Mountain USBC
308 2,160 $13.00 Eastern Colorado USBC
382 2,159 $12.00 Gr Denver USBC
99 2,158 $12.00 Gr Denver USBC
126 2,156 $11.00 Gr Denver USBC
163 2,156 $11.00 Julesburg USBC
469 2,156 $11.00 Gr Pueblo USBC
454 2,155 $10.00 Gr Pueblo USBC
330 2,154 $5.00 Gr Denver USBC
438 2,154 $5.00 Gr Denver USBC

Entry Score Prize From
18 2,415 $200.00 Loveland/Estes Park USBC
197 2,383 $150.00 Mesa County USBC
422 2,362 $138.00 Loveland/Estes Park USBC



Carper, Paul J
Benedict, Brian S
Duckworth, Blake S
Pugh, Adrian L
Honeyman, Michael R, Jr
Horvath, Scott T
Frost, Daryl R
Boger, David L
Chavez, Francisco E
Cover, Timothy A
Henderson, Franklin D
McGowan, Eric P
Martinez, Chris M
Lawson, Kelly R
Hedglin, Eric D
Eggleston, Edward R, 11
Schaan, Doug M
Steiner, Joseph J
Stroud, Robert B
Johnson, Ronald E, 1lI
Lyon, Ross

Van Liew, Stephen D
Hunt, Patrick R
Brodecky, John W
Torrez, David S
Morris, Steven J
Ayalla, Paul T
Becher, Brandin S
Will, Steven A
Roberts, Scott T
Reigenborn, James C
Pierce, Dustin J
Valentine, Teva
Endres, Zach B
Mellinger, Duane L
Montes, Pedro
Black, Benjamin M
Curran, Sean

Handy, Jeremy D
Corona, Joseph A
Garcia, Alvineo L
Newman, Samuel L
Valdez, Ronald J
Sisneros, Ethan A
Abenes, Josiah K
Hurlbut, Daniel B
Dixon, Keith
Peterson, David J
McHodgkins, Jeremy
Lowery, Kirk D
Groover, Vernon D, Sr
Eroh, Mike D

Ladd, Dave S
Winter, Richard A
Knaub, Mitchell K

464
141
358
360
381
364
182
448
275
413
18
360
405
286
119
193
30
49

187
148
75
114
365
401

17
317
58
349
64
332
253
364
233
235
87
346
376
180
75
91
334
143
355
147
268
434
395
349
297
253
256
180
386

2,348
2,343
2,343
2,331
2,321
2,315
2,309
2,283
2,281
2,277
2,275
2,275
2,268
2,267
2,266
2,265
2,262
2,259
2,257
2,255
2,254
2,254
2,252
2,251
2,249
2,246
2,246
2,246
2,245
2,242
2,241
2,239
2,239
2,239
2,237
2,237
2,237
2,236
2,235
2,234
2,234
2,233
2,231
2,226
2,224
2,220
2,220
2,219
2,217
2,213
2,207
2,207
2,207
2,202
2,202

$128.00
$116.00
$116.00
$105.00
$99.00
$95.00
$89.00
$86.00
$82.00
$79.00
$75.00
$75.00
$71.00
$70.00
$68.00
$66.00
$65.00
$64.00
$63.00
$62.00
$61.00
$61.00
$59.00
$59.00
$58.00
$57.00
$57.00
$57.00
$56.00
$55.00
$55.00
$54.33
$54.33
$54.34
$53.33
$53.34
$53.33
$53.00
$51.00
$51.00
$51.00
$51.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$49.00
$49.00
$49.00
$48.00
$48.00
$47.67
$47.66
$47.67
$47.00
$47.00

Gr Pueblo USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Mesa County USBC
Chaffee County USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Greeley USBC
Loveland/Estes Park USBC
Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC
Loveland/Estes Park USBC
Chaffee County USBC
Greeley USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Pueblo USBC

Greeley USBC

Gr Denver USBC
Colorado Mountain USBC
La Plata County USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Lamar USBC BA

Greeley USBC

Colorado Mountain USBC
Gr Pueblo USBC

Cortez USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Pueblo USBC

Gr Denver USBC
Colorado Mountain USBC
Greeley USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Pueblo USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Steamboat Springs USBC BA

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Pueblo USBC

Pikes Peak USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Sterling USBC

Pikes Peak USBC

Mesa County USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC
Colorado Mountain USBC
Loveland/Estes Park USBC
Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC



60
61
62
62
64
64
67
68
68
70
71
71
73
74
75
76
77
78
78
80
80
80
80
80
80
86
87
88
89
90
90
90
93
94
95
96
97
98
98

100

101

101

103

104

105

105

107

108

109

109

109

113

113

113

116

Criswell, Mike P
Bina, Ted R

Cooper, Gary A
Clark, Lance P

Hays, Nicholas R
Avalos, Arnold V
Weeks, Tyler P
Jimenez, Jay

May, Robert C
Lundquist, Tyson R
Sowder, Kevin J
Christie, Colbey J
Schafer, Russ L
Dorrance, Robert L, Sr
Meraz, Jesus J
Badovinac, Steven P
Cusick, Wayne

Abel, Bruce L
Freeman, Chuck T
Smith, Joey M

Perez, Justin L
Bohuslavsky, Kevin J
Ehlers, Dan W
McCloskey, Jerry
Kelley, Tom

Rendon, Tim A

Rice, Mark E

Wood, Randall S
Wright, Edward T
Watts, Joshua
Kauffman, William D
Marquez, Lawrence L
Whisler, Phil N
Plooster, Lowell G
Nadeau, Chase D
McDaniel, Harry W, 1lI
Payne, Daryl C
Nadeau, Dan C
Valvoda, David J
Balenseifen, Bradley E
Woolums, Tim C
Terrones, Arturo R
Korinek, James A
Terry, John H

Fergus, John D
Deines, Jackson
Eastin, Ryan H
Turrell, Tom J
Davies, Hardy Greg, Jr
Lewis, Bryan R
Grant, Paul E, Il
Frias, David M

Von Bramer, Ryan J
Reid, Mike J

John, Kelly

62
50
267
365
385
53
18
161
266
386

137
276
143
235
405
359
96
276
358
495
78
395
30
254
100
182
286
458
12
65
499
502
261
197
140
192
198
358
271
126
267
213
339
63
459
323
19
99
294
61
147
400
190
37

2,201
2,200
2,199
2,199
2,198
2,198
2,196
2,195
2,195
2,194
2,193
2,193
2,191
2,190
2,188
2,186
2,184
2,183
2,183
2,182
2,182
2,182
2,182
2,182
2,182
2,180
2,179
2,178
2,177
2,173
2,173
2,173
2,171
2,170
2,168
2,167
2,166
2,164
2,164
2,163
2,162
2,162
2,161
2,160
2,159
2,159
2,157
2,156
2,155
2,155
2,155
2,154
2,154
2,154
2,153

$46.00
$46.00
$45.50
$45.50
$45.00
$45.00
$44.00
$44.00
$44.00
$44.00
$43.00
$43.00
$43.00
$42.00
$42.00
$42.00
$41.00
$41.00
$41.00
$39.83
$39.83
$39.83
$39.83
$39.83
$39.85
$39.00
$38.00
$38.00
$38.00
$37.00
$37.00
$37.00
$37.00
$36.00
$36.00
$36.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$34.00
$34.00
$34.00
$33.00
$33.00
$33.00
$33.00
$32.00
$32.00
$31.33
$31.33
$31.34
$30.33
$30.34
$30.33
$29.66

Sterling USBC

Colorado Mountain USBC
Pikes Peak USBC

Lamar USBC BA

Gr Denver USBC

Greeley USBC
Loveland/Estes Park USBC
Julesburg USBC

Pikes Peak USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Lamar USBC BA

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Pueblo USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Greeley USBC
Loveland/Estes Park USBC
Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Mesa County USBC

Pikes Peak USBC

Pikes Peak USBC

Mesa County USBC
Greeley USBC

Sterling USBC

Gr Denver USBC
Loveland/Estes Park USBC
Gr Denver USBC
Loveland/Estes Park USBC
Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Pueblo USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Mesa County USBC
Cortez USBC

Gr Pueblo USBC

Mesa County USBC

Mesa County USBC
Greeley USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Pikes Peak USBC

Gr Denver USBC
Trinidad USBC BA
Loveland/Estes Park USBC
Greeley USBC

Grand County USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Greeley USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC



116
116
119
120
121
121
121
124
124
126
127
127
129
129
131
131
131
134
135
135
135
138
138
138
141
141
143
143
145
145
147
148
148
150
150
152
152
152
155
156
157
158
158
160
160
160
160
160
160
166
166
166
166
171
171

Fischer, Gary

Silva, Ricardo
Keane, Marc S

Diaz, Kevin |
Brewer, Everett C
Dean, Richard F
Ptak, Aaron J
Vargas, Ted
Cromwell, Bret A
Banks, D JJ

Stout, Kelly

Jones, Jackie K
Prien, Henry L

Barr, Daniel P
Glesmann, Dennis J
Gallegos, Nic C, Jr
Mills, lan M
Perrotto, Mike D
Brown, Zach D
Meyer, Wayne R
Christensen, Kyle R
Becka, Frank J
Johnson, Justin R
Waters, Paul R
Wacker, Dennis

Mc Cracken, Steven A
Kaufmann, Jared A
Casias, Darrell J
Wilson, Johnny R
Rosengrants, Joe
Boehle, Kenneth C
Thompson, Mark C
Ball, Ricky

Albert, Jason L

Link, Victor W
Spandrio, Gerald M
Miller, Peter M
Wolff, Michael D
Roderick, Norman L, 11
Pottenger, Glenn D
Mc Cormack, David W
Kondrotis, William J
Williams, James E
Zimmerman, Rodger A
Webster, David H, 111
Emerson, Aaron W
Garris, Jarod L
Reynolds, William R, Jr
Koch, Ryan H
Mayland, Michelle L
Powell, Joey Lee
Schaubroeck, Tim J
Marion, Robert W
Rittierodt, Jerry L
Haroutunian, Rick V

377
76
128
42
77
236
209
98
96
268
95
410
17
93
341
441
243
81
12
146
442
419
85
117
359
486
242
296
136
460
293
248
275
152
294
140
78
412
32
446
51
383
294
24
33
192
241
461
463
505
418
267
88
196
253

2,153
2,153
2,152
2,151
2,150
2,150
2,150
2,149
2,149
2,147
2,146
2,146
2,143
2,143
2,142
2,142
2,142
2,140
2,139
2,139
2,139
2,138
2,138
2,138
2,137
2,137
2,136
2,136
2,135
2,135
2,134
2,133
2,133
2,132
2,132
2,131
2,131
2,131
2,130
2,129
2,128
2,126
2,126
2,125
2,125
2,125
2,125
2,125
2,125
2,124
2,124
2,124
2,124
2,122
2,122

$29.67
$29.67
$29.00
$29.00
$28.00
$28.00
$28.00
$27.00
$27.00
$27.00
$26.00
$26.00
$26.00
$26.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$24.00
$23.66
$23.67
$23.67
$23.00
$23.00
$23.00
$22.00
$22.00
$21.50
$21.50
$21.00
$21.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$19.00
$19.00
$18.66
$18.67
$18.67
$18.00
$18.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$15.50
$15.50
$15.50
$15.50
$15.50
$15.50
$14.25
$14.25
$14.25
$14.25
$13.00
$13.00

Gr Pueblo USBC

Gr Denver USBC
Sterling USBC

Pikes Peak USBC
Otero County USBC
Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC
Sterling USBC

Gr Denver USBC
Fremont County USBC
Gr Pueblo USBC
Sterling USBC

Fort Collins USBC
Sterling USBC

Gr Denver USBC
Loveland/Estes Park USBC
Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC
Loveland/Estes Park USBC
Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC
Pikes Peak USBC
Greeley USBC

Gr Denver USBC
Otero County USBC
Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC
Cortez USBC

Pikes Peak USBC
Pikes Peak USBC

Gr Denver USBC
Fremont County USBC
Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC
Fremont County USBC
Pikes Peak USBC

Gr Pueblo USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC
Greeley USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC
Pikes Peak USBC
Pikes Peak USBC

Gr Denver USBC
Colorado Mountain USBC



171 Gardner, Mike L 471 2,122 $13.00 Sterling USBC

175 Gillette, Tim 366 2,121 $12.00 Fort Collins USBC

175 Ford, Arthur D, Jr 264 2,121 $12.00 Pikes Peak USBC

175 Johnson, Emily L 433 2,121 $12.00 Gr Denver USBC

178 Shettler, James E, Jr 141 2,120 $11.34 Gr Denver USBC

178 Apple, John W 276 2,120 $11.33 Gr Denver USBC

178 Harmon, Kaleb R 375 2,120 $11.33 Loveland/Estes Park USBC
181 Lloyd, Ernie D 114 2,119 $10.50 Gr Denver USBC

181 Nichols, Chris P 386 2,119 $10.50 Gr Denver USBC

183 Means, Larry R 242 2,118 $5.00 Gr Denver USBC

183 Starke, Duane F 363 2,118 $5.00 Pikes Peak USBC

Total prizes awarded in this division: $7,385.00

All - Events, Classifed, Scratch

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From
1 Morgan, Troy A 70 1,903 $86.50 Chaffee County USBC
2 Moreno, Tony D 441 1,746 $72.25 Sterling USBC
3 Goad, James L 19 1,729 $62.50 Gr Denver USBC
4 Nelson, David W 225 1,701 $51.25 Lamar USBC BA

Total prizes awarded in this division: $272.50

All - Events, Regular, Scratch

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From
1  Skau, DamienJ 197 2,278 $300.00 Mesa County USBC
2 Wood, Randall S 286 2,172 $200.00 Gr Denver USBC
3 White, Richie 18 2,166 $118.00 Loveland/Estes Park USBC
4 Honeyman, Michael R, Jr 381 2,159 $96.00 Gr Denver USBC
5 Horvath, Scott T 364 2,138 $89.00 Greeley USBC
6 Martinez, Chris M 405 2,115 $87.00 Greeley USBC
7 Schafer, Rick A 500 2,106 $84.00 Gr Denver USBC
8  Mellinger, Duane L 233 2,084 $82.00 Gr Denver USBC
9  Herider, Lesia A 99 2,080 $81.00 Gr Denver USBC
10 Carper, Paul J 464 2,075 $77.00 Gr Pueblo USBC
10 Hunt, Patrick R 114 2,075 $77.00 Gr Denver USBC
10 Taylor, Kyle R 422 2,075 $77.00 Loveland/Estes Park USBC
13 Cooper, Brett R 500 2,072 $73.00 Gr Denver USBC
13 Freeman, Chuck T 276 2,072 $73.00 Gr Denver USBC
15 Hauer, Darrel G 422 2,065 $70.00 Loveland/Estes Park USBC
16 Kaufmann, Jared A 242 2,064 $69.00 Gr Denver USBC
17 Endres, Zach B 364 2,053 $65.00 Greeley USBC
17 Villagomez, Eric M 97 2,053 $65.00 Gr Denver USBC
17  Perez, Justin L 495 2,053 $65.00 Pikes Peak USBC
20 Rendon, Tim A 100 2,051 $62.00 Gr Denver USBC
21 Garcia, Alvineo L 75 2,048 $60.00 Gr Denver USBC
22 Cromwell, Bret A 96 2,044 $58.00 Gr Denver USBC
23 Hillen, Mike 197 2,038 $57.00 Mesa County USBC
24 Knaub, Mitchell K 386 2,034 $55.00 Gr Denver USBC
25 Robinson, Bobby J, Jr 405 2,033 $53.00 Greeley USBC
26 Chavez, Francisco E 275 2,032 $51.00 Gr Denver USBC
27 Johnson, Ronald E, 1l 187 2,030 $50.00 La Plata County USBC
28 Kouri, Rick 497 2,021 $48.00 Gr Denver USBC



29
29
31
32
33
34
35
36
36
38
39
40
4
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

Total prizes awarded in this division: $2,960.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $16,172.50

Total prizes awarded in this tournament: $122,181.00

Marquez, Lawrence L
Ritter, Chris M
Christensen, Shawn G
Handy, Jeremy D

Mc Cracken, Steven A
Clark, Jeffrey W
Stone, Zack C

Deines, Jackson
Prather, Jason
Hurlbut, Daniel B
Cockroft, Dustin R
Nadeau, Chase D
Starke, Duane F

Hays, Nicholas R
Davies, Hardy Greg, Jr
Banister, Rickie A
Badovinac, Steven P
Roberts, Scott T
Rogers, Duane J
Farley, Rusty R
Roskelley, Steven E, Jr
Robinson, Morgan B

FINAL PRIZE LISTING

499
354
442
376
486
130
362
459
290
147
197
197
363
385
99
482
405
349
460
201
293
197

2,020
2,020
2,017
2,010
2,002
2,001
1,998
1,997
1,997
1,995
1,992
1,991
1,989
1,988
1,987
1,986
1,985
1,984
1,983
1,982
1,980
1,979

HEHHH

$45.00
$45.00
$43.00
$41.00
$39.00
$38.00
$36.00
$33.00
$33.00
$31.00
$29.00
$27.00
$26.00
$24.00
$22.00
$20.00
$19.00
$17.00
$15.00
$13.00
$12.00
$10.00

Gr Denver USBC
Pikes Peak USBC
Gr Denver USBC
Gr Pueblo USBC
Gr Denver USBC
Gr Denver USBC
Pikes Peak USBC
Greeley USBC
Mesa County USBC
Gr Denver USBC
Mesa County USBC
Mesa County USBC
Pikes Peak USBC
Gr Denver USBC
Gr Denver USBC
Gr Denver USBC
Greeley USBC

Gr Denver USBC
Greeley USBC
Mesa County USBC
Gr Denver USBC
Mesa County USBC



